SB0167/219137/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 167

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "clarifying" in line 3 down through "property;" in line 4; in line 5, after "reimbursement" insert "<u>for costs related to certain foreclosure actions</u>"; strike beginning with "prohibiting" in line 5 down through "collector;" in line 6; in line 7, strike "shall" and substitute "<u>may</u>"; in line 9, strike "amount as" and substitute "<u>those fees may be deemed</u>"; and strike beginning with "providing" in line 9 down through "filed;" in line 11.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with the third "THE" in line 7 down through "NOT" in line 9; and in line 9, after "COLLECTOR" insert "IF THE COLLECTOR COLLECTS THE EXPENSES DESCRIBED UNDER THIS SECTION".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in lines 20 and 32, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 21 and 33, in each instance, strike "ATTORNEY'S FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$500"; and in the same lines, in each instance, strike "AMOUNT SHALL" and substitute "MAY".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 2, in lines 2 and 14, in each instance, strike the brackets; in lines 2 and 15, in each instance, strike "SHALL".

On page 3, in line 4, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "SHALL".

On page 4, in line 10, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike "SHALL".